507332690 06/13/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7379613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIETER SUESS	06/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR TECHNOLOGIES, GMBH	
Street Address:	NIBELUNGENGASSE 11/4	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1010	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11133031

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 15304003936

Email:gzimanyi@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:GERGELY T. ZIMANYIAddress Line 1:11 DARTMOUTH DRIVE

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUSP01US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA MCKENZIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara McKenzie/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-06-13\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507332690 REEL: 060183 FRAME: 0431

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dieter Suess, a citizen of Austria, having a mailing address of Rathausplatz 18, 3130 Herzogenburg, Austria, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," am the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 9,978,413, 9,928,864, 11,133,031, and 11,138,997, collectively referred to as the "PATENTS".

WHEREAS MR Technologies, GmbH, having a place of business at Nibelungengasse 11/4, 1010 Vienna, Austria, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the above PATENTS, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries; in and to the above PATENTS and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said PATENTS under any treaty relating thereto; and in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including to enforce the PATENTS and collect any past or future damages; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Date

N5. 6. 2021

**Dieter Suess** 

PATENT REEL: 060183 FRAME: 0432